P070000	049055
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200090575612
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	03/07/0701016026 **87.50
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	FILED 2007 APR 23 AM 8: 33 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	T. Hampton APR 2 4 2007

•

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Sola Scriptura Ministries, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED

FROM:	Arthur	D.	Ally
		N	ame (Printed or typed)

1055 Maitland Center Commons Address

Maitland FL 32751 City, State & Zip

(407) 644-1986

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

09 April 2007

خہ

Ms. Tammy Hampton Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Sola Scriptura Ministries, Inc.

Dear Ms. Hampton:

The enclosed affidavit is being submitted to correct the action we attempted in late February. I apologize that we did not realize the letter of affirmation (affidavit) required a notary. Unfortunately, since our offices moved within the past year, we have had a difficult time receiving our mail, and although the letter affirming the dissolution arrived here, the notice of denial for the new corporation failed to reach us.

Pursuant to the instructions I received from your offices today, the necessary affidavit and a copy of the documents attempting to file the name as a Florida for-profit corporation are enclosed.

I apologize for the oversight in our original attempt. If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at 800-846-7526. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Reg Agent

APR 23 AN 7:07 m

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Division:

Please be advised that I, Arthur D. Ally, original incorporator of Sola Scriptura Ministries, Inc., a not-forprofit corporation (Doc# N0600007316) having subsequently filed for and received a dissolution of the corporation (letter number 207A00017223) hereby attest and affirm that I have no desire or intent to revoke the dissolution. I therefore relinquish and release the name Sola Scriptura Ministries, Inc., to another entity.

Affirmed this 9th day of April, 2007

Arthur D. Ally, Incorporator Bv:

County of: Orange State of: Florida

The preceding document, addressed to the <u>Florida Department of State, Div. of Corporations</u>, was acknowledged in my presence, David L. Hart, by Arthur D. Ally, who is personally known by me, () presented the following documents ______ and

, on this ______^th_day of _____April____, 20_07_.

David L. Hart, Notary

David Hart Commission #DD198799 Expires: May 11, 2007 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

(Stamp)

ထ္

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Sola Scriptura Ministries, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is: 1055 Maitland Center Commons Maitland, \mathbf{FL} 32751

PURPOSE ARTICLE III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: any business or businesses which may be legally conducted by a Florida corporation.

ARTICLE IV 👘 SHARES

The number of shares of stock is: 1000 (one thousand) shares of common stock

with a par value of \$0.10 (ten cents) per share, which shares

may be fractional ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Arthur D. Ally, Pres. & Incorporator 1055 Maitland Center Commons Maitland, FL 32751

ARTICLE VI **REGISTERED AGENT**

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Terry Covert 1055 Maitland Center Commons Maitland FL 32751

ARTICLE VII **INCORPORATOR**

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Arthur D. Ally 1055 Maitland Center Commons Maitland FL 32751

Having been named ay registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familia." with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

The registered Agent Signature/Incorporate.

Feb 26, 2007 9Apr 07 Date Feb 26, 2007 Q Date

ထ္

ယ္လ